DEFINING EXCELLENCE

Meeting Date: December 2, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date

LEESON, JENNIFER EHS/ELC LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE, 1.0 FTE $40,292.47 11/05/2024
QUINTANA, PAMELA CN SUCCESS CENTER TEACHER $33.03/HOUR 11/12/2024
ROBERTS, ELIZABETH CcC SUCCESS CENTER TEACHER $33.03/HOUR 11/12/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date
DOUGHERTY, CHAD Ccv SPED TEACHER 12/21/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date

MEIER, GRETCHEN EHS FROM: LSN, 0.4 FTE (0.6 FTE LOA) $33.23/HOUR 11/11/2024
TO: LSN SUBSTITUTE (1.0 LOA)

TOW-REINERT, SHIRLEY CS FROM: TITLE 1 TEACHER $36.42/HOUR 10/28/2024 -
TO: GRADE 1 (LTS) 12/06/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
AKINS, MADISON EHS SPED TEACHER 05/02/2025 - 06/02/2025
BOUR, KATHERINE EHS LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER 10/28/2024 - 11/08/2024
CARLSON, BRYANA CS GRADE 4 TEACHER 11/11/2024 - 03/28/2025
LIVANT, MARY ND GRADE 2 TEACHER 12/02/2024 - 12/20/2024
LUNDBERG, REBEKAH CC/Cs SPED TEACHER 10/15/2024 - 12/03/2024
RAMIREZ, JODI EHS COMPUTER SCIENCE TEACHER 09/27/2024 - 11/01/2024
TALLAN, ROLLAND DW PEER COACH 11/11/2024 - 11/19/2024
ZAPATA, ALAINA ELC PRESCHOOL TEACHER 01/29/2025 - 03/28/2025

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

AKINS, MADISON EHS SPED TEACHER 08/18/2025 - 06/01/2026



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name
ALLAMAN, MARGARET

DOTSETH, ABIGAIL

FARAHABDIGAANI, FADUMO
LEVIN, JULIA

MOHAMOUD, KHATRA
PRICE, DIEGO

SHRADER, SKYLAR

WILLIAMS, ELIJAH

WRIGHT, ASHLEY

Building

SV

ELC

Cv

ELC

Cv

vV

ECC

\AY%

ECC

Position

EA SPED PARA

OFFICE ASSISTANT -
CLASSIFICATION D

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS
COORDINATOR

CUSTODIAN

COMMUNICATIONS AND.
MARKETING COORDINATOR

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

KERZNER, DOROTHY
MATTAPALLI, SATYA
PETERSEN, CARRIE

PROCTOR, CAROLYN
SHAVER, AMY

VUE, IZAC

WESSELMAN, JEFFREY

Building

ECC

DW

Ccv

ECC

ECC

HS

TC

Position

Wage
$22.50/HOUR

$23.42/HOUR

$23.00/HOUR
$22.20/HOUR
$22.50/HOUR
$22.20/HOUR

$80,954

$22.06/HOUR

$88,038

DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION A

TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION E

KIDS’ CLUB MANAGER

PAYROLL MANAGER

CUSTODIAN

BUS DRIVER

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Building

Assignment Change

Date
11/07/2024

11/04/2024

11/22/2024
11/13/2024
11/06/2024
12/02/2024

11/18/2024

11/12/2024

12/02/2024

Date
12/31/2024
11/27/2024
12/20/2024
03/21/2025
11/27/2024
12/02/2024

10/31/2024

Date



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
GILBERTSON, MICHAEL TC BUS DRIVER 11/13/2024 - 12/04/2024
JOHANSON, CURT A% CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR 10/16/2024 - 10/23/2024
JOHNSON, CHERI TC BUS MECHANIC 09/18/2024 - 11/26/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAEF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date

BONEBRAKE, RACHEL CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $19.33/HOUR 10/30/2024
GANGNON, JACOB CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR 11/06/2024
GIBSON, COLE CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR 11/06/2024
JAMA, ABUKAR Cv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR 11/04/2024
KARTAVTSEV, MAXIM CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR 10/30/2024
OMAR, RANDA Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR 10/29/2024
SALAD, AHMED Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.48/HOUR 11/11/2024
SCHAFFNER, AURORA CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.85/HOUR 11/07/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date
COLEMAN, ELLIE CccC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 11/05/2024
SMITH-AMOS, SHANIYAH CcC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 11/11/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Position Wage Date

NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
SALDANA, AMELIA CcvVv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 08/05/2024 - 10/31/2024

WILFAHRT, ABIGAIL ND PROGRAM SPECIALIST 11/08/2024 - 11/15/2024



