

Meeting Date: December 2, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations	
Type: Consent	

Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

**Description:** Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

**Recommendation:** Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

**Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:** 

# Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

#### **LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
LEESON, JENNIFER	EHS/ELC	LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE, 1.0 FTE	\$40,292.47	11/05/2024
QUINTANA, PAMELA	CN	SUCCESS CENTER TEACHER	\$33.03/HOUR	11/12/2024
ROBERTS, ELIZABETH	CC	SUCCESS CENTER TEACHER	\$33.03/HOUR	11/12/2024

#### B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
DOUGHERTY, CHAD	CV	SPED TEACHER	12/21/2024

### C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
MEIER, GRETCHEN	EHS	FROM: LSN, 0.4 FTE (0.6 FTE LOA) TO: LSN SUBSTITUTE (1.0 LOA)	\$33.23/HOUR	11/11/2024
TOW-REINERT, SHIRLEY	CS	FROM: TITLE 1 TEACHER TO: GRADE 1 (LTS)	\$36.42/HOUR	10/28/2024 - 12/06/2024

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
AKINS, MADISON	EHS	SPED TEACHER	05/02/2025 - 06/02/2025
BOUR, KATHERINE	EHS	LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER	10/28/2024 - 11/08/2024
CARLSON, BRYANA	CS	GRADE 4 TEACHER	11/11/2024 - 03/28/2025
LIVANT, MARY	ND	GRADE 2 TEACHER	12/02/2024 - 12/20/2024
LUNDBERG, REBEKAH	CC/CS	SPED TEACHER	10/15/2024 - 12/03/2024
RAMIREZ, JODI	EHS	COMPUTER SCIENCE TEACHER	09/27/2024 - 11/01/2024
TALLAN, ROLLAND	DW	PEER COACH	11/11/2024 - 11/19/2024
ZAPATA, ALAINA	ELC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER	01/29/2025 - 03/28/2025

#### E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
AKINS, MADISON	EHS	SPED TEACHER	08/18/2025 - 06/01/2026

### **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ALLAMAN, MARGARET	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$22.50/HOUR	11/07/2024
DOTSETH, ABIGAIL	ELC	OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASSIFICATION D	\$23.42/HOUR	11/04/2024
FARAHABDIGAANI, FADUMO	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.00/HOUR	11/22/2024
LEVIN, JULIA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$22.20/HOUR	11/13/2024
MOHAMOUD, KHATRA	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$22.50/HOUR	11/06/2024
PRICE, DIEGO	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$22.20/HOUR	12/02/2024
SHRADER, SKYLAR	ECC	DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR	\$80,954	11/18/2024
WILLIAMS, ELIJAH	VV	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	11/12/2024
WRIGHT, ASHLEY	ECC	COMMUNICATIONS AND. MARKETING COORDINATOR	\$88,038	12/02/2024

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
KERZNER, DOROTHY	ECC	DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION A	12/31/2024
MATTAPALLI, SATYA	DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	11/27/2024
PETERSEN, CARRIE	CV	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION E	12/20/2024
PROCTOR, CAROLYN	ECC	KIDS' CLUB MANAGER	03/21/2025
SHAVER, AMY	ECC	PAYROLL MANAGER	11/27/2024
VUE, IZAC	HS	CUSTODIAN	12/02/2024
WESSELMAN, JEFFREY	TC	BUS DRIVER	10/31/2024

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
NONE.				

#### D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
GILBERTSON, MICHAEL	TC	BUS DRIVER	11/13/2024 - 12/04/2024
JOHANSON, CURT	VV	CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR	10/16/2024 - 10/23/2024
JOHNSON, CHERI	TC	BUS MECHANIC	09/18/2024 - 11/26/2024

#### **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

#### A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BONEBRAKE, RACHEL	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.33/HOUR	10/30/2024
GANGNON, JACOB	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	11/06/2024
GIBSON, COLE	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	11/06/2024
JAMA, ABUKAR	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	11/04/2024
KARTAVTSEV, MAXIM	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	10/30/2024
OMAR, RANDA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	10/29/2024
SALAD, AHMED	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	11/11/2024
SCHAFFNER, AURORA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	11/07/2024

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
COLEMAN, ELLIE	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/05/2024
SMITH-AMOS, SHANIYAH	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/11/2024

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
SALDANA, AMELIA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	08/05/2024 - 10/31/2024
WILFAHRT, ABIGAIL	ND	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	11/08/2024 - 11/15/2024